
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) FORWORKS

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS

Procurement of Works under RFQ/Shopping Procedures

Procurement Notice
(Single-Envelope with Offline Procurement Bidding Process)

Project: INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT PROTECT, (IDPJ

Contract title: contour Trenching work

RFQ No:

'1 "r Year Maintenance of Plantation

2no Year l\ilaintenance of Plantation

3'd Year Maintenance of Plantatton

363287-CW-RFQ

t 353144-CW-RFQ

363149-CW-RFQ

' 363284-cw-RFQ

19.06.2023.Date:

Applicable Procurement Guidelines/Regulations Date: APRIL, 2018.

1. Government of India has received/has applied for/intends to apply for financing from the

World Bank towards the cost of the Project and intends to apply part of the proceeds of this

credit to eligible payments under the contract for which this request for quotations is issued. The

District Project Officer, invites quotations offline from eligible bidders for construction of the

following works.

Sr.

No.

PR No. Brief Description of the Works Approxim
ate value
of Works
(RsJ

Period of

Completion

I 81t2023-24 Contour Trenching in C32 JOHARKALSAN =4hac in
GP MALRAON C-1, DPF JHABOLA 11 =6 hac in GP

JHABOLA C-ll TOTAL AREA=1o Hac. under APO

Berthin 1884101-

2. 82t2023-24 Contour Trenching in C33 JoHARKALSAN Area=1o

hac. in GP MALRAON C-1 underAPO Berthin 187800/-

J 8312023-24 1st year Maintenance of plantation (Enrichment) C31

JOHARDHIYANI=4 hAC, C5A KATHIUN=2 hAC

Enrichment, C4a KATHIUN=2 hac and Csb
KATHIUN=3 hac Under APO Berthin Total
Area='l l Hac

56039/-

4 84t2023-24 2nd year Maintenance of Enrichment upf BADGAON =1

hac Reforestation DPF BADGAON =3 hac Enrichment

DPF JHRERI=2 hac Enrichment DPF FATOH=1 ha in

GP Badgaon, Enrichment UPF BADGAON =2 hac

Reforestation CO ANTI =3 hac Enrichment C6ANTI =1

hac DLT C6 ANTI 2Hac Enrichment DPF PIUNGLI =6
hac under APO Berthin Total Area 21 Hac 1180721-



il 85t2023-24 2ndyearN,,tain@
hac 

_Enrichment 
UpF Gangloh =4 hac Enrichment UpF

JADDU =6 hac DLT UpF JADDU =t hac Enrichment
UPFXADOH =3 hac Enrichment C32 Joharkalsan =Zhac Enrichment UpF CHAKNAD =5 hac Reforestation
UPF CHAKNAD =2 hac DLT UpF CHAKNAD =2 ha
under APO Berthin Totat Area 33 Hac 150710/-

86t2023-24 2nd year l\Ia@
KHAIRIYAN =3 hac Enrichment C16 KHA|RIyAN=.1
hac,Reforestation DpF SOOH =3 hac Enrichment DpF
SOOH =3 hac Reforestation DpF BA|THRtN =3 hac
sTl:lr*t DpF BA|THRIN =2 hac , Enrichment UpF
MO+]IN=2 hac DLT UpF I\,4OHIN =t hac Enrichment
DPF TIHRt=1 hac in cp Berthin & Reforestation Csb
lillHlUN =8 hac Enrjchment C7b JHAULA =7 hac in
GP Daslehra under ApO Berthin Totat Area= 34Hac '158884/-

87t2023-24
?nd year wainte@
BHAROLTKALAN=4 hac in Gp Bharotikalan
Reforestation UpF DUHAK =1 hac Reforestation UpF
SUNHANT =2 hac In Cp Sunahnr , DLT DpF
SANGASWTN=2 hac Enrichment DpF SANGASWTN=.1
hac_Enrichment DpF DOLLASAWA=4 hac EnrichmentDPf FAGOG=2 hac in cp Batoh , DLT DpF
C^6aGUJRERA =1 hac Reforestation C6a GUJRERA
=6 hac Enrichment DpF C6b GUJRERA=9 hacEnrichment DpF C4a KATHTUN=3 hac in Gp
Balhseena under ApO Berthin Total Area =35 Hac 163329t-

88t2023-24 ?19119"'l.ra@
JAISHREE DEVI =2 hac UpF kosefla =3 hac UpF
Badgoan =3 hac Gp Koseia UpF Sanihra =3 hac DLTUPF SANTHRA . =1.5 hac ENRICHMENT UpF
SANIHRA =2 hac , REFORESTATTON UpF kutziar =6hac_ Endchment UpF kulziar =4 hac DLT UpF kulziar
=5.5 hac in cp Kulziar ENRICH|\,1ENT UpF kathren =2hac ENRTCHMENT DpF Daroh =2 hac ENR|CH|VjENT
UPF Durghat=3 hac in cp Jejwin & ENRTCHMENT C3t
JOHARDHIYANI =2 hac DLf UPF Jaddu=2 hac in GP
Kulziar under ApO Berthin Total Area =41 hac 1587 57 t-

89t2023_24 3rdyearM@
Kogersarepani =S hac ENRICHMENT C39
Kogersarepani =1 hac DLT C39 Kogersarepani=3 hac
ENRICH|\4ENT UpF Bohdwin=2 hac DLT UpF
Bohdwin='1hac ENRICHTMENT C32 JOHARKALSAN=3
hac DLT, C32 JOHARKALSAN=1 hac ENRICHMENT
C33 Joharkalsan=2 hac DLT, chaKnad=3 hac in cpDudiyan, in Gp t\4atraon, REFORESTATTON DpF
Balhseena 2nd =5 hac ,Enrichment DpF Balhseena
2nd =5 hac in Gp Balhseena under ApO Berthin Total
Area= 31 Hac.

108698/;

908023-24 3rd yearMaintena@
Chaleli =3 hac DLT CBa chaleti=z hac DLT CBb
chaleli=1.5 hac REFORESTATTON DpF Jhabola 2nd
=6 hac Enrichment DpF Jhabola =5 hac Enrichment
DPF Jhabota 1st =3 hac DLT DpF Jhabota 2nd=3 hac
DLT C6a Gujrera=3 hac DLT C6b Gulrera=3 hac in Gp
Jhabola under ApO Berthin Totat =29.S hac 114022/-

20 Days From
the execution

of Contract
Agreement

'14,04,721t-



:- t

ltFt

This Procurement notice incrudes the fotowing documents to faciritate preparation andsubmission of quotations, criteria for quarification, evaruation, and for award of contracu andrelevant forms to be fited by_.the bidders. rrpt"r"ntinslgency has not issued a separate RFQ

.H:T:::1-is 
purchase. rhe procurement notice incLdins the various do.r,.nunt, and forms

ii.

iii.

vt.

vii.
viii.
ix.

X.

Layout Drawings of the works;
Structural Details;
Detailed Bill of euantities, with estimated rates and prices;
Technical Specifications:
Instructions to Bidders;
Qualification Information
Format for Submission of euotation:
Criteria for Evaluation and Award of Contract;
Relevant Forms; and

3.
3ii*1y" 

Asreement format which wit be used for finarizins the agreement for this
Quotations, both Tpchnicar part and Financiar part shal be submitted offrine on 03.07.2023 0n orbeforell:'' AM. Any quotation or modifications to quotation received after rast date ofquotation submission wi not be considered. The .Technicar part, of the Quotations wi, beopened offline on 03.07.2023 at 1.1:30 AM.

Descliprion As rn"ntio;a;pag;No. !e!c 19.06.2023

19.06.2023

Rs 10000.- 1fuu,re[J
THOUSAND !0]J, lof each job

BILASPUR.l!*edsl
documenl is non-[.trns{brable.

81t2023-24

19.06.2023



6.

L.ast l)ate for Submission of Ilid 03.01.2023 UPTO 1 I :00AM

l.ast Datc of Phvsical subrnission of IlN4Di cost of tender &
technical bids

Date of opsglngo:ftbglegbnisal Bfulq 03.0'1.2023 UPTO I 1 :30 AM

I)atc of opsn- ins crl Litatslgl*llids lirl I lrc_l:a!.fud_ai&'I

,fUaiiz.e1licA o t technical

scrutinv and inlimated in due

course o1 lime.

7.

lf the implementing agency's office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the

Quotations as specified, the 'Technical Part' of the Quotations will be opened on the next

working day at the same time. The Financial Parts of the Quotations shall remain unopened, until

the subsequent opening, following the evaluation of the Technical Parts of the Quotatlons.

Other details can bebeen in the RFQ document. The implementing agency shall not be held liable

for any delays which are beyond its control. A Bidder requiring any clarification of the RFQ

document may notifythe lmplementing agency offline or may visit the office of the implementing

agency at the address given below.

The standard quotation/bid form W.5(schedule of Quantity) alongwith instructions to bidders (Quotation

Notice) can be obtained/ procured by the bidders for Rs, 700/- per job in the shape of online e-Challan.of

Forest DeptL Under DTO Bilaspur under Receipthead 0406 Forestry & wild Life-01-80o-other Receipts-78-

Misc, Receipts from the o/o APo BERTHIN AND GHUMARWIN on any working day during the office

hours w.ef D.A6.2023 at 10.00 hours to 01.07.2A2:l up to 77:00 Hours'

Name: Rajeev Kumar, IIrS

Address: District Proiect Officer,
Integrated Development Project,
Bilaspur at Lakhanpur. H.P

TelcDhonc no:-0197 8-292569

Endst. No./Quotation/Bid/ ?6\-7" ,
E-mail: d ooidpblo @sma il.co nt

Dated, Bilaspur at Lakhanpur, the/ | ) -r-r 
'6 - 5J

Copy forwarded to the:-

1. Pr. CcF-cum-Chief Project Director, lDP, Solan for favour of information and n/action please.

2. Office Supdt /Chairman tender opening committee for favour of information and necessary action as per bid condition of
the tender notice in true spirit and compliance

3. Both APO'5 under DPo Bilaspur at Lakhanpur for favour
informlng eligible bidders,

4. Accountant for information and necessary action.

5. Allthe concerled contractors.
6. Notice Board. DPo office.
7. Project website www,hpidp.org

of information & wide publiciry in the concerned GP and for

B.

'|-


